APPENDIX B S-C		(0 2 26 - 2 856		,	09/ 3 Rec'd PC	890 DOCKE	9 7 9 0 6 AUG ZUUI 1140 TMOG77 F NO. 327_089
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks. Please	e record	the attached	original d	ocuments on	hand thereo	f
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. N	ame and add	ress of red	ceiving party((ies):	į
Werner Große Bley, Günter Voß, Ulrich Döbler and Thomas Böhm		Name: Inficon GMBH Address: Bonner Str. 498, 50968 Köln, DE					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached <a>V No		Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance: .							
Assignment Merg Chan Other	ger ge of Name						
Execution Date July 23, 2001							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application,	, the exec	cution date of	f this appli	ication is Jul	y 23, 2001.	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)				
	Additional Num	T					
 Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning this document should be maile 		6. T	otal number	of applica	tion and pate	nts involved	: <u>1</u>
Name: Thomas J. Wall		7. T	otal fee (37	CFR 3.4)	\$40.00		
Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000		Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289.					
Facsimile: (315) 425-9114	4 	8. C	harge Depos	it account			
	DO NOT U	ISE THI	S SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature:	Domore		S STITE S				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.	he foregoing informa	ation is t	rue and corre	ect and any	y attached cop	oy is a true o	
Thomas J. Wall						Date	
Reg. No. 24,280				Total N	Number of Pa	ges Compris	sing Cover Sheet 4
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)							
M. 19 de	DO NOT DET		IS PORTION				
Mail documents to be recorded with required co			AND TO ADD	MADIZE			
O	OMMISSIONER OF PA BOX A WASHING	SSIGNM	ENTS	INIVIKES			

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) <u>W</u>	erner Große Bley	(5)		
	(2) <u>G</u>	ünter Voß	(6)		
•	(3) <u>Ul</u>	rich Döbler	(7)		
	(4) <u>Th</u>	omas Böhm	(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) Inficon GMBH				
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) Bonner Str. 498, 50968 Köln, DE				
	for the invent	United States, its territories, d	ee) the entire right, title and interest dependencies and possessions, in the tent and any Letters Patent which		
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	INFRARED GAS ANALYZ OPERATING SAID ANALY (Case No. 327 089)			
	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	1 July 23, 2001	and the state of t		
(13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) <u>Not assigned</u> for filed application(s) filed <u>Concurrently herewith</u>				
and any continuing or division	nal app	to execute all papers necessar lications thereof and also to ex the Assignee may deem neces	ry in connection with the application secute separate assignments in sarry or expedient.		

- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0572

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Thomas J. Wall, of WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in

document.			
name(s).	executed by the	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite	tne undersigned
Date <u>2001-07-05</u>	Signature	Werner Große Bley	(SEAL)
Date 2001 - 07 - 05	Signature	Günter Voß	(SEAL)
Date 2001-07-05	Signature	Ulifich Debler	(SEAL)
Date 2001-07-05	Signature	Thomas Böhm	(SEAL)
_	ie U.S.A. If n	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if wineither, then it should be signed before at I	
Date 2001 -07 -05/09		$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$	

Witness ____

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Thomas J. Wall, of WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereoname(s).	of, executed by t	he undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned
Date	Signature	<u></u>	(SEAL)
Date <u>7001-07-23</u>		Wemer Große Bley Günter Voß	(SEAL)
Date	Signature		(SEAL)
		Ulrich Döbler	(OLAL)
Date	Signature		(SEAL)
		Thomas Böhm	,
This assignment sh (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid who also sign here: 2001-07-23	e the U.S.A. If r	be signed before: (a) a Notary Publicither, then it should be signed before.	ic if within the U.S.A. or ore at least two witnesses
Date_2001-07-23	Witness	() () () () () () () () () ()	
Date	Witness		

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0574